2019 DENTIS CO.,LTD.
All Right Reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Trademarks are the property of DENTIS CO., LTD. Or their respective owners.
Tel. +82-1899-2804  Fax. +82-53-583-2806
99, Seongseoseo-Ro, Dalseo-Gu, Daegu, Korea
Tel.  +1-323-677-4363  Fax. +1-323-677-4366

✚ Resin
✚ Accessary
Type Code
Vat tank PP1000-0V120
Vat Plate PP1000-0V110
 · Application of special resin tank plate make possible to use as a semi-permanently.
VAT (For ZENITH U)
  · More than 20 ~ 30 times use for printing
VAT (For ZENITH D)
Type Code
Vat tank SP2MVA-10010
SQ GUIDE
60
SQ GUIDE
60
SQ GUIDE
61
SQ GUIDE
61
Ⅶ. Q&A
SQ GUIDE
62
Ⅶ. Q&A
You need a CT of maxilla and mandible. You also need an oral scanner, or, if an impression is made, you need to make
a rubber impression of the area of work and alginate imprint or rubber impression of the opposing tooth. If the number of
teeth to be operated on is 3 or fewer, you need to make 3 or more registration points using a separate device in order to
perform guided surgery. (refer to 10p)
though methods vary by CT company, but the large frame is the same. After CT, select “patient -> extract file -> DICOM file.
Planning S/W+ SQ GUIDE KIT + 3D printer + curing system + ultrasonic washer + CT + scanner (oral/model). (refer to 10p)
Unilateral CT can be used for unilateral guide making, but full CT is recommended (refer to 12p)
Yes, but advance preparation is needed due to dispersion on CT and difficulty of registration on CT. Follow methods for scan
appliance production that makes intraoral radiopaque marker. (refer to 14-15p)
SQ GUIDE KIT is intended for SQ Implant only. You can use it universally using SIMPLE GUIDE Plus KIT
✚ Preparation
SQ GUIDE
63
Ⅶ. Q&A